

## Johnson County Passport to Early Learning Training Provider Agreement

	<u> </u>	
Participant Name:	Licensed Child Care Center:	
Phone Number:	Email:	
Address:	City:	Zip:
Funding for this project is provided through the Johnson County Empowerment/Early Childhood Iowa Area Board		
Duties/Responsibilities		
Passport to Early Learning is a training required for licensed childcare center staff for centers to achieve IQ4K Level 1 rating. This opportunity would pay a \$150 incentive to childcare center staff who complete the Passport to Early Learning Training. Spaces are limited. All applications must be submitted for review no later than January 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2023. Applicants will be notified via email whether they are approved or wait listed by February 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2023. For more information on Passport to Early Learning visit: <a href="https://www.extension.iastate.edu/humansciences/passport">https://www.extension.iastate.edu/humansciences/passport</a>		
The childcare center I am employed at is currently lice Human Services (must be a yes to be eligible).	ensed with the Iowa Department Yes	t of Health and No
I agree to participate in the JCE/ECIA Passport to Early Learning incentive program.		
I understand that I am agreeing to the following in order to receive the incentive payment.		
Completing the required modules as needed to complete the training.		
Copy of the Passport to Early Learning Certificate sent to JCE/ECIA after completion		
All modules completed no later than April 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2023		
Certificate and W-9 submitted no later than May 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2023		
I have read the Duties/Responsibilities section of this application and I agree to work toward completing the Passport to Early Learning Training. I understand that I may cancel my participation at any time by submitting an email request. I understand that my enrollment in this project is subject to review and approval by JCE/ECIA staff.		
Signature:	Date:	
For more information contact: Sam Turnbull, Early Childhood Coordinator		
319-356-6090		
Fmail agreement to: sturnbull@johnsoncountvjowa.gov		